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I Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TOO 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


~:4r 
If Howard County www.hchealth.org.'C Health Department 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

RECEIPT DATE: 11/15/16 ONSITE SEWAGE DIS'POSAL SYSTEM P 559841 

APPROVAL DATE: 3/1(11 ® PERMIT: CONSTRUCTION A 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 12504 Triadelphia Road 

SUBDIVISION: The Woods at Triadelphia LOT: 3 TAX 10: 03- 352269 

CONTRACTOR: P H Dymond EMAIL: 
---~-------------------------------

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 14631 Red Lion Drive PHONE: 410-442-5174,--' 
l CONTRA~OR CERTIFIED FOR BAT INSTALLATION: ~ MDE ~ MANUFACTURER: 

PROPERTY OWNER: The Wood at Triadelphia EMAIL: 

OWNER ADDRESS: 2300 w. Joppa Road, 21204 PHONE: 410-616-9631 

~UNIT MODEL: '2..00 0 ~N' PUMP SIZE: \ b, \I'I~ PUMP TANK CAPACITY: 1000 1?l?J - . 

LOPERATION & M~/NTENANCE AGREEMENT DATE SIGNED: 10:.,:..1_17-!./_1_6_______DATE RECORDED : 10/25/16 _...J 
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: [gJ GRAVITY o PRESSURE DOSED BEDROOMS: __4__ APPLICATION RATE: _O.~_._ 

---·--- -T LINEAR FEET REQUIRED: 125 _ INLET DEPTH: ~__==~ 
TRENCHES: I TRENCH WIDTH : 3 MAXIMUM BODOM DEPTH : ..!...____________ ]i 

I MINIMUM SPACE

I BETWEEN TRENCHES: 10 EFFECTIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH: 5 I 
-.-~---'1 PER APPROVED SITE PLAN. SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA AND BAT UNIT LOCATIC)NMUST BE STA~~~-;~ LlCE~~ED-- =],. 

t LOCAflON: ISURVEYOR~IOR TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION. -- ---.-- ------1 

I PI"'-Vt5 ~~ Y'q<..4d &.\T - '(I.l,W ~\,.,vl$ "1'PCOVe.d '/H If1 tw- '}A:Ia~ ~~ ! 
i NOTES: cOV\V~h"\)VlM ~\<:- ~~ laO";, fj~ r~ 1/\.-t~1¢v: I 
,________1 ______J 


ISSUED BY: Robert Freemon ISSUE DATE: 11/15/16 EXPIRATION DATE: 11/15/17 

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION PRIOR TO BEGIIliNING ANY INSTALLATION 

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF ALL COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVEI\ING 

;'\IOTE. STONE MUST BE APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEL TICKI:T MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW. 

NOTE: WATERTIGHT SEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED 

NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 100 FEET DOWNGRADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL 

NOTE: MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS 

NOTE: AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM 

[gI ELECTRICAL PERMIT ISSUED E 16004326 

NOTE: AN INDIVIDUAL CERTIFIED BY MDE AND THE MANUFACTURER FOR BAT INSTALLATION MUST BE PRESENT AT ALL TIMES 

DURING BAT INSTALLATION. 
NOTE: MDE RECOMMENDS SEPTIC TANKS, BAT, AND OTHER PRETREATMENT UNITS BE PUMPED AT A FREQUENCY ADEQUATE 

TO ENSURE THAT SOLIDS ARE NOT DISCHARGED TO THE DISPOSAL AREA 

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE 


SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM. 


PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT. 


CALL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS. 


www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org
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DISTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL '1 G$ 
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MANUFACTURER~(?;i\...oN 
CAPACITY 2000.___ GAL 
SEAM LOC __'T1l.L=..L9___--.-­
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Clerk of t he C1rcu1t Cou t f or
Howard county

Land Records/Licensing 

The Thomas Dar YB
9250 Bendi x I'~___ 

Columbia... MD 210 
410-313-5850 ____.-. ___... __ ~ ........... _...___ --...-~-- -w.;:;;;:=­

---- - ---------- ----- - - *-
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BureaJ,:! pf Environmental Health 
8930.5tailford Boulevatd, ColumbIa, MD 21045 


Main: 410-313-26401 Fax: 410-313 ,i648 

,TOD 410~313-23231 Toll Fr.e.e HG6-313-6300 


www_hchealth.org 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocollealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Mauri! J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 

FOR AN ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 


HAVrNG AN ADVANCED PRE~TREATMENT SYSTEM 


. ~ 0 W
THIS AGlll,EMENI is made thisiLday of· · c.-H~e.i.-~~,aillbng ~~c; . f<!7. 
~~'~~H''''~ Js? Ac ~ t;;LC- . ,herell1after <::ol1ectlvely referred to as 
"Owner'\ and the Howai'd County Health Department llereinaflel' referred to as th~ "County". 

WHEREAS~vncr is 1he owner ~cOiltract owner.of a pars.d bfl~nd Ib~at:d at . 
t '2;.. s-o \{. {/2-1 ~6"'J H ,1-~ , 111 the ~ vtlechon Dlstnct of Howard 

County, Maryland, and the deed and sUbdivision plat ofthe propel1y is recorded among the Land 

Rec0rds6fHowai~d County, Maryland, lax Map # 0 ~1-],-Block # ~, Parcel 11 os''iZ 2, Deed 

Reference # 1~l.(J' 6 /oD~"itnd Tax Account # 0'3 ~ss~'Z.-& q . ("the Property"). 


. . ) 

WHEREAS, The Property is suitable for the installatiOl1 ofa cOllveiltio.pal on-site sewage 

disposal system with an advanced pre-treatment system, tltilizing best available technol()gy to 
 Iperform nitrogen reduction, in accordance with the Cod~ofMaryland Regulations 26_04.02.07, 

ef ctive January 1,2013. The pre-treatment device being installed is I' 

~ 

II,, 

NOW, THEREFORE, the partieshel'eto agree GlS follows: 

A. Owner hereby grants to the County the right to ei1ter upon the Properly at any reasonable time I 
wIth prior notice for access to the system to makeperibditinspections uud the O"vnC1" agrees to I I 
provide ~Uly iIiforniation and dalain OWner's possession reasomibly requested ~nd needed by the 
CObl~. . I I 

~ I 

B. Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the County rior any of its agents or employees, ,I~ I 
either offiCially oi' illdividuall>', unden,vrites the operation of any system approved bytheOl. ti Ij' 

I 
1. 

, C. The O\vnel' win devote reasonable care and effort to the operation arid mainlenance ·ofthe 
sY$tem in pCl1)etuity oruntjJ a public sewer connection is made s6 that a system malflillctioh is 
not tbe i'esult of poor Iriaintenance, faulty operation.. or neglect. Ii ,I 

IIr 
" 

Ij
D. The Owner agrees to enter into a contract reasonably acceptable to the Owner and the County . ~ 


with a private entity to operate and maintain on a regularly scheduled basis an appl'oved 

advanced pre-treatnlent system. The owner shall stlpply a copy of the contract tb the County 

I 
II 


when it is reJlevvedor altered. 
 I 

... 'elila - 'J: ­

j W2f.!2120 16 

http:26_04.02.07
www.facebook.com/hocollealth
http:www_hchealth.org


/ 

I 
E. This agreement shalll'Ull with the land and lipOll OWllel"s taking title to the Property shall Ibilld the OWJier, their heil's, successors. al1d assigns to che provisiollS ofthc agreeIileht as long as 

UleprOpei'ty is in C.Xistclwe and a1tei' illstallati()l'iofthe system. OwnerfuI'ther agrees that they 
 I 
shalJ inform .in writing any subsequent purchaser or lessee of the Property that the system shall I 
require maintenance or o[her~ttentiol1. Upon takirig title to the Property. the Owner agrees to I 
cause this agreement to be recorded iIi the LalldRecOl'ds of Howard County and assui'e that It I 
becomes pmt of the beed for the subject pI'ojJerty ili order that prospeCtive buyers mny be aware 
bfthe special conditiolisaftecting this property; . i 
r. This agreement shall not be COllstruedto.limit any authority of the County to protect the public Ihealth, safety or comfort or to issue any other orders to take any other action which is now or 

niay heh:~after be withiIl its authoi'itY. ! 

~ 


G. Thisagreemenl may be voided al any tune at the di~cre.tioll of the County. ., . I 
H. · This agreement contains the entire ngreement and understanding between the Comity ami the 
Owpei'. Thel'eare no additioila1 terms ot11er than as c·qntained· fn this agteement. This agreement ! 
may not bcmodified~ except in writing signed by each of the parties Oi' by theirauthorizcd ! 
representat ives. I 

~ 
k 

1. The Imvs of the State of MalyIand go\'ern the provisiOllS of all transactions pursuant to this i 
il 

agreeineilt. ~ 
D 

~ J. Owner acknowledges and agrees that interior renovations to increase the number of bedrooms 
or anihcrease in living space shall not be pemlitted without approval from the County. I 

I 

tN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed and sealed this agr~ei'ileht onthe date 
indicated above. . . I 

! ," 

. \Owner#2 Signature Date 

Owner #lPrillt Name 

lDJ~,,)!1 ~ 
Date 

Owner #2 Print Name 

Buycr #1 Signature Date Buyer #2 Signature Date 

Buyer #1 Print Name Buyci' #2 Print Nathe 

JW 212212016 

http:inform.in


11-13-13 

Justin Brendel from Level Land Inc. called to follow-up on a conversation the last time he was in our 

office regarding the policy for grandfathered septic permits. He wanted to install systems for 3 lots 

before the expiration date on the septic permits but the houses were not ready to be built as of yet. 

These lots include Triadelphia Woods Lots 1 & 2 and a lot for Harbin Acres on Rt. 99. I told Justin I would 

confirm our policy and let him know if he could install the systems prior to the wall check being 

submitted. 

11-19-13 

Received voicemail from Justin regarding previous discussion; wants to know if he can pick up septic 

permits. A second voicemail was also left on 11-18 while I was off. 

11-21-13 

After discussing with Mike Davis I called Justin to confirm our policy on the grandfathered permits. I 

explained the system could be installed prior to the building permit/wall check as long as they were 

installed prior to the date on the original permit. 

11-22-13 

I called Justin to find out the number of bedrooms for Lots 1 & 2 at Triadelphia Woods. The number of 

bedrooms were needed to write accurate septic specs. Justin said he did not know this information 

offhand but that he would get in touch with the builder to find out and get back to me. This was the last 

communication I received . 

-


RESULTS OF REVIEW FOR FILE 
DATE 

FILE NOTES 
" . :1 . . ; ( " 



FSH ASSOCIAT'ES - TRANSMITTAL OF MATERIALS 

DATE: . 1/512UI7 

I,·' Howard county health Department 
FSH JOB#: 3383Bureau of Environmental health 

TO: 
Well and Septic program JOB NAME: The woods at Triadelphia lot 3 
8930 Stanford Blvd Septic system design 
Columbia, MD 21045 The woods at Triadelphia lot 3 

,, (I . REGARDING: . 12504 Triadelphia road 

~'!'.'~"'''I.J..'f1l Mr. Geoff Williams FROM: Zacharia Y. Fisch P.E. 

FORYOUR INFORMATION ANDIOR USE . FOR YOUR PICK-UP FROMFSH 
AS PER YOUR REQUEST HAND DELIVERED TO YOU 

. FOR YOUR REVIEW AND/OR COMMENT I FAXED TO YOU ., 

X I FOR YOUR APPROVAL ANDIOR SIGNATURE EMAILED TO YOU 

WHEN DONE, PLEASE RETURN THIS TO FSH MAILED TO YOU 
SENT TO YOU OVERNIGHT I NEXT -DAY 

IKevlSed plans retlectmg revIsed septIc system desIgn removmg tne tlA I system trom the desIgn 

IMPORTANT 
REMARKS: 

II 

DEPT. I . MEDIAl ' 
SETS 

SHEETS 
DATE ITEM DESCRIPTIONAGENCY OBJECT (ITEMS) , 

Prints 2 2 prints septic system design. 

'---" ­ _.. _­ " -'" _..­ - -

.. ~- ., -
"I attest to receiving all the RECEIVING PERSON'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
mate!"ials listed a~~ve. I am .Signature Confirmi1'!9 Statement to Left Date Received Company I Agencythe mtended recIpient, . or I
will forward these materials .J. X 
to the intended recipient(s)." . 

FSH Associates • 6339 Howard Lane • Elkridge, Maryland 21075 

Phone: 410-567-5200 • Fax: 410-796-1562 • Email: ZFisch@fsheri.com 


mailto:ZFisch@fsheri.com


..! 
Oswald, Hank 

From: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERLCOM> 

Sent: Wednesday, March 02, 2016 12:09 PM 

To: Oswald, Hank 

Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Hank 
I truly respect the regulation and I also see your point. 
For the level spreader to function properly, it has to be placed on contour and on stable existing ground .. In this case 
,the level spreader directs the flow away from lot 2 well box. 
As you can see grading is already as tight as can be for a rear yard of this lot. 
This specific kind of level spreader is really nothing more than a landscape feature to assure un-concentrated flow 
entering the environmental buffer. As I stated before, it is no different than a sidewalk would be. It does not retain 
water and for all intend and purpose would has zero impact on the wells. 
Having to further tighten the grades in the back yard of this house will have a long lasting negative effect on the home 
'owner while leaving the level spreader at its proposed location will not have any negative impact on the wells. 

I hope we can keep it as is. 


Thank you. 

Zacharia Y. Fisch P.E , Principal 

FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 

6339 Howard Lane 

Elkridge MD 21075 

Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 

Fax.(410)796-1562 

E-mail zfisch@fsheri.com 


' This email message is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any interception. review, 
retransmission , dissemination, copying or other use of, or taking of any action upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended 
recipient is prohibited by law and may subject them to criminal or civilliabi/ity. If you received this communication in error, please contact us immediately 
at (410) 567-5200, delete the communication from any computer or network system and destroy al/ copies of the message. Although this e-mail 
(including attachments) is believed to be free of any virus of other defect that might negatively affect any computer system into which it is received and 
opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free, and no responsibility is accepted by the sender for any loss or damage 
arising in any way in the event that such a virus or defect exists. 

From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Tuesday, March 01, 2016 1:45 PM 

To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 

Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


These are non-infiltrative SWM devices with a 50' setback. We are willing to be less than 50' because they were 
approved originally at a lesser distance, but we want to get them in a spot that maximizes their distance to all the wells 
involved. 

mailto:zfisch@FSHERI.COM
mailto:mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov
mailto:zfisch@fsheri.com


From: Zach Fisch [mailto:zfisch@FSHERI.COM] 
Sent: Friday, February 26, 2016 9:31 AM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 

Hank 

Is it really that critical? 
The concrete level spreaders are impervious and are no different than a concrete sidewalk or pad. We tweaked the 
location to work better with the lot grading .in principal the locations should be considered just about the same. As you 
can tell, at perc certification plan and final plan stage the lot grading was based on a generic house box. Now that we 
have a real house plan and associated grading, there are always minor tweaks. I would say that the spirit and intent of 
the general location for the level spreaders has been kept. Wouldn't you agree? 
I hope we can leave it as is. 

Thanks 

Zacharia Y. Fisch P. E , Principal 
FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 
6339 Howard Lane 
Elkridge MD 21075 
Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 
Fax.(410)796-1562 
E-mail zfisch@fsheri.com 

'This email message is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any interception, review, 
retransmission, dissemination, copying or other use of, or taking of any action upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended 
recipient is prohibited by law and may subject them to criminal or civil liability. If you received this communication in error, please contact us immediately 
at (410) 567-5200, delete the communication from any computer or network system and destroy all copies of the message. Although this e-mail 
(including attachments) is believed to be free of any virus of other defect that might negatively affect any computer system into which it is received and 
opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free, and no responsibility is accepted by the sender for any loss or damage 
arising in any way in the event that such a virus or defect exists. 

From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Friday, February 26, 20169:15 AM 

To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 

Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Zach: 


According to the Percolation Certification Plan signed 1/16/2008, the concrete level spreaders are not in the same 

locations (See Attachment - Spreaders Highlighted In Green). We suggest moving them to new locations highlighted in 

yellow. 


Hank 


From: Zach Fisch [mailto:zfisch@FSHERI.COM] 
Sent: Thursday, February 25, 2016 12:01 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 

2 

mailto:mailto:zfisch@FSHERI.COM
mailto:zfisch@FSHERI.COM
mailto:mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov
mailto:zfisch@fsheri.com
mailto:mailto:zfisch@FSHERI.COM


.' This is a concrete level spreader which was approved by the health department underthe percolation certification plan 
and the final plan review. 

Zacharia Y. Fisch P.E , Principal 

FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 

6339 Howard Lane 

Elkridge MD 21075 

Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 

Fax.(410)796-1562 

E-mail zfisch@fsheri.com 


"This email message is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any interception, review, 
retransmission, dissemination, copying or other use of, or taking of any action upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended 
recipient is prohibited by law and may subject them to cn'minal or civil liability. If you received this communication in error, please coniact us immediately 
at (410) 567-5200, delete the communication from any computer or network system and destroy al/ copies of the message. Although this e-mail 
(including allachments) is believed to be free of any virus of other defect that might negatively affect any computer system into which it is received and 
opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free, and no responsibility is accepted by the sender for any loss or damage 
arising in any way in the event that such a virus or defect exists. 

From: Oswald, Hank [mailto :hoswald@howardcountymd.govl 

Sent: Thursday, February 25,2016 11:40 AM 

To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 

Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Hi Zach: 

What is the rectangular box on back side of house? Please see attachment. 

Tx 

Hank 

From: Zach Fisch [mailto:zfisch@FSHERLCOM] 
Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2016 12:08 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 

Thank you. 

We will put on the plan and send it back to you for approval. 

Zacharia Y. Fisch P.E , Principal 
FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 
6339 Howard Lane 
Elkridge MD 21075 
Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 
Fax.(410)796-1562 
E-mail zfisch@fsheri.com 

3 
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'This email message is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any interception, review, 
retransmission, dissemination, copying or other use of, or taking of any action upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended 

•. 	 recipient is prohibited by law and may subject them to criminal or civil liability. If you received this communication in error, please contact us immediately 
at (410) 567-5200, delete the communication from any computer or network system and destroy a/l copies of the message. Although this e-mail 
(including aNachments) is believed to be free of any virus of other defect that might negatively affect any computer system into which it is received and 
opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free, and no responsibility is accepted by the sender for any loss or damage 
arising in any way in the event that such a virus or defect exists. 

From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.govl 

Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2016 12:05 PM 

To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 

Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Hi Zach: 

Based on the information provided, it appears that the real output will be where the 2 lines intersect ( approximately 66 
gallons/minute). This would still be okay since its only pumping up to a d-box and gravity fed from there. 

Hank 

From: Zach Fisch [mailto:zfisch@FSHERLCOM] 

Sent: Tuesday, February 16, 20163:21 PM 

To: Oswald, Hank 

Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Hank 

Can you please take a look at this proposed pump and tank design. If this looks good we will place on plan and resubmit. 


Thank you . 


Zacharia Y. Fisch P.E , Principal 

FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 

6339 Howard Lane 

Elkridge MD 21075 

Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 

Fax.(410)796-1562 

E-mail zfisch@fsheri .com 


'This email message is intended only for the addressee and may coniain confidential and/Or privileged material. Any interception, review, 
retransmission, dissemination. copying or other use of, or taking of any action upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended 
reCipient is prohibited by law and may subject them to criminal or civil liability. If you received this communication in error, please contact us immediately 
at (410) 567-5200, delete the communication from any computer or network system and destroy al/ copies of the message. Although this e-mail 
(including aNachmfmts) is believed to be free of any virus of other defect that might negatively affect any computer system into which if is received and 
opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free, and no responsibility is accepted by the sender for any loss or damage 
arising in any way in the event that such a virus or defect exists. 

From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.govl 
Sent: Tuesday, February 09,20164:12 PM 
To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 
Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 
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I Typically, we'd like to see the pump runtime right around 2 minutes at 40 - 50 gpm. 

From: Zach Fisch [mailto:zfisch@FSHERI.COM] 
Sent: Tuesday, February 09,20163:18 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 

Hank 
Is there a maximum flow that a standard distribution can receive? I want to make sure that not too much effluent 
reaches the septic distribution box. 

Thanks 

Zacharia Y. Fisch P.E , Principal 
FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 
6339 Howard Lane 
Elkridge MD 21075 
Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 
Fax.(410)796-1562 
E-mail zfisch@fshericom 

'This email message is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any interception, review, 
retransmission, dissemination, copying or other use of, or taking of any action upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended 
recipient is prohibited by law and may subject them to criminal or civil liability. If you received this communication in error, please contact us immediately 
at (410) 567-5200, delete the communication from any computer or network system and destroy all copies of the message. Although this e-mail 
(including attachments) is believed to be free of any virus of other defect that might negatively affect any computer system into which it is received and 
opened, it is the responsibility of the reCipient to ensure that it is virus free, and no responsibility is accepted by the sender for any loss or damage 
arising in any way in the event that such a virus or defect exists. 

From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.govl 
Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2016 2:09 PM 
To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 
Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 

Zach 

I checked with Jeff on this . The pump unit configuration must be presented on the plan as well as in the profile. The 
pump unit must be capable of handling 24 hour of emergency storage. The pump make and model along with the pump 
curve etc. shouldalso be included. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

From: Zach Fisch [mailto:zfisch@FSHERLCOM] 
Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2016 12:56 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 

Hank 
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This BAT system is discharging by gravity into the pump chamber who is not part of the BAT system. Normally in a case 
like this we didn't need to provide the pump info because it's not part of the BAT. 

So unless something changed I hope you can approve as submitted. 


Thanks 


Zacharia Y Fisch P.E , Principal 

FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 

6339 Howard Lane 

Elkridge MD 21075 

Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 

Fax.(41 0)796-1562 

E-mail zfisch@fsheri.com 


From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 20168:36 AM 

To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@F5HERI.COM> 

Subject: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Hi Zach: 


Please forward you the pump curve and head loss calculations for this pump/BAT plan. In addition, what is the run time 

and gpm forthis system? 


Thanks 


Hank 


Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S. 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
410.313.2648 (Fax) 
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Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: Thursday, February 25, 2016 11:40 AM 
To: 'Zach Fisch' 
Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 
Attachments: Lot 3.pdf 

Hi Zach: 


What is the rectangular box on back side of house? Please see attachment. 


Tx 


Hank 


From: Zach Fisch [mailto:zfisch@FSHERI.COM] 
Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2016 12:08 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 

Thank you. 

We will put on the plan and send it back to you for approval. 

Zacharia Y. Fisch P.E , Principal 
FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 
6339 Howard Lane 
Elkridge MD 21075 . 
Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 
Fax.(410)796-1562 
E-mail zfisch@fsheri.com 

"This email message is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any interception, review, 
retransmission, dissemination, copying or other use of, or taking of any action upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended 
recipient is prohibited by law and may subject them to criminal or civil liability. If you received this communication in error, please contact us immediately 
at (410) 567-5200, delete the communication from any computer or ne/wor/< system and destroy al/ copies of the message. Although this e-mail 
(including attachments) is believed to be free of any virus of other defect that might negatively affect any computer system into which it is received and 
opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free, and no responsibility is accepted by the sender for any loss or damage 
ariSing in any way in the event that such avirus or defect exists. 

From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2016 12:05 PM 

To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 

Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Hi Zach: 


1 

mailto:zfisch@FSHERI.COM
mailto:mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov
mailto:zfisch@fsheri.com
mailto:mailto:zfisch@FSHERI.COM


Based on the information provided, it appears that the real output will be where the 2 lines intersect ( approximately 66 
gallons/minute). This would still be okay since its only pumping up to a d-box and gravity fed from there. 

Hank 

From: Zach Fisch [mailto:zfisch@FSHERI.COM] 

Sent: Tuesday, February 16, 2016 3:21 PM 

To: Oswald, Hank 

Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Hank 

Can you please take a look at this proposed pump and tank design. If this looks good we will place on plan and resubmit. 


Thank you. 


Zacharia Y. Fisch P.E , Principal 

FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 

6339 Howard Lane 

Elkridge MD 21075 

Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 

Fax.(410)796-1562 

E-mail zfisch@fsheri.com 


'This email message is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential and/or privileged material, Any interception, review, 
retransmission, dissemination, copying or other use of, or taking of any action upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended 
recipient is prohibited by law and may subject them to criminal or civil liability, If you received this communication in error, please contact us immediately 
at (410) 567-5200, delete the communication from any computer or network system and destroy al/ copies of the message, Although this e-mail 
(including attachments) is believed to be free of any virus of other defect that might negatively affect any computer system into which it is received and 
opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free, and no responsibility is accepted by the sender for any loss or damage 
arising in any way in the event that such a virus or defect exists, 

From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Tuesday, February 09,20164:12 PM 

To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 

Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Typically, we'd like to see the pump runtime right around 2 minutes at 40 - 50 gpm. 


From: Zach Fisch [mailto:zfisch@FSHERI.COM] 
Sent: Tuesday, February 09,20163:18 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 

Hank 
Is there a maximum flow that a standard distribution can receive? I want to make sure that not too much effluent 
reaches the septic distribution box. 

Thanks 

Zacharia y , Fisch P,E , Principal 
FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 
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6339 Howard Lane 
Elkridge MD 21075 
Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 
Fax.(410)796-1562 
E-mail zfisch@fsheri.com 

'This email message is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any interception. review, 
retransmission, dissemination, copying or other use of, or taking of any action upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended 
recipient is prohibited by law and may subject them to criminal or civil liability. If you received this communication in error, please contact us immediately 
at (410) 567-5200, delete the communication from any computer or network system and destroy all copies of the message. Although this e-mail 
(including attachments) is believed to be free of any virus of other defect that might negatively affect any computer system into which it is received and 
opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free, and no responsibility is accepted by the sender for any loss or damage 
arising in any way in the event that such a virus or defect exists. 

From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2016 2:09 PM 

To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 

Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Zach 

I checked with Jeff on th is. The pump unit configuration must be presented on the plan as well as in the profile. The 
pump unit must be capable of handling 24 hour of emergency storage. The pump make and model along with the pump 
curve etc. should also be included. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

From: Zach Fisch [mailto:zfisch@FSHERI.COM] 

Sent: Tuesday, February 09,2016 12:56 PM 

To: Oswald, Hank 

Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Hank 

This BAT system is discharging by gravity into the pump chamber who is not part of the BAT system . Normally in a case 

like this we didn't need to provide the pump info because it's not part ofthe BAT. 

So unless something changed I hope you can approve as submitted. 


Thanks 


Zacharia Y. Fisch P.E , Principal 

FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 

6339 Howard Lane 

Elkridge MD 21075 

Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 

Fax.(410)796-1562 

E-mail zfisch@fsheri.com 
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From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2016 8:36 AM 

To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 

Subject: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Hi Zach: 


Please forward you the pump curve and head loss calculations for this pump/BAT plan. In addition, what is the run time 

and gpm for this system? 


Thanks 


Hank 


Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S. 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313 .1786 (Offj~e) 
410.313.2648 (Fax) 
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Oswald, Hank 

From: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 
Sent: Thursday, February 25, 2016 12:01 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
SUbject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 

This is a concrete level spreader which was approved by the health department under the percolation certification plan 
and the final plan review. 

Zacharia Y. Fisch P. E , Principal 
FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 
6339 Howard Lane 
Elkridge MD 21075 
Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 
Fax.(410)796-1562 
E-mail zfisch@fsheri.com 

'This email message is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any interception, review, 
retransmission, dissemination, copying or other use of, or taking of any action upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended 
recipient is prohibited by law and may subject them to criminal or civil liability. If you received this communication in error, please contact us immediately 
at (410) 567-5200, delete the communication from any computer or network system and destroy all copies of the message. Although this e-mail 
(including attachments) is believed to be free of any virus of other defect that might negatively affect any computer system into which it is received and 
opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free, and no responsibility is accepted by the sender for any loss or damage 
arising in any way in the event that such a virus or defect exists. 

From: Oswald, Hank [mailto :hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Thursday, February 25, 2016 11:40 AM 

To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 

Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Hi Zach: 


What is the rectangular box on back side of house? Please see attachment. 


Tx 


Hank 


From: Zach Fisch [mailto:zfisch@FSHERI.COM] 
Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2016 12:08 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 

Thank you. 

We will put on the plan and send it back to you for approval. 

Zacharia Y. Fisch P.E , Principal 
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FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 
6339 Howard Lane 
Elkridge MD 21075 
Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 
Fax.(410)796-1562 
E-mail zfisch@fsheri.com 

'This email message is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any interception, review, 
retransmission, dissemination, copying or other use of, or taking of any action upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended 
recipient is prohibited by law and may subject them to criminal or civil liability. If you received this communication in error, please contact us immediately 
at (410) 567-5200, delete the communication from any computer or network system and destroy all copies of the message. Although this e-mail 
(including attachments) is believed to be free of any virus of other defect that might negatively affect any computer system into which it is received and 
opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free, and no responsibility is accepted by the sender for any loss or damage 
arising in any way in the event that such a virus or defect exists. 

From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.govl 
Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2016 12:05 PM 
To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 
Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 

Hi Zach: 

Based on the information provided, it appears that the real output will be where the 2 lines intersect ( approximately 66 
gallons/minute) . This would still be okay since its only pumping up to a d-box and gravity fed from there. 

Hank 

From: Zach Fisch [mailto:zfisch@FSHERI.COM] 

Sent: Tuesday, February 16, 20163:21 PM 

To: Oswald, Hank 

Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Hank 

Can you please take a look at this proposed pump and tank design. If this looks good we will place on plan and resubmit. 


Thank you. 


Zacharia Y. Fisch P.E , PrinCipal 

FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 

6339 Howard Lane 

Elkridge MD 21075 

Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 

Fax.(410)796-1562 

E-mail zfisch@fsheri.com 


-This email message is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any interception, review, 
retransmission, dissemination, copying or other use of, or taking of any action upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended 
recipient is prohibited by law and may subject them to criminal or civil liability. If you received this communication in error, please contact us immediately 
at (410) 567-5200, delete the communication from any computer or network system and destroy all copies of the message. Although this e-mail 
(including attachments) is believed to be free of any virus of other defect that might negatively affect any computer system into which it is received and 
opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free , and no responsibility is accepted by the sender for any loss or damage 
arising in any way in the event that such a virus or defect exists. 
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From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Tuesday, February 09,20164:12 PM 

To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 

Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Typically, we'd like to see the pump runtime right around 2 minutes at 40 - 50 gpm. 

From: Zach Fisch [mailto:zfisch@FSHERLCOM] 
Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 20163:18 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 

Hank 
Is there a maximum flow that a standard distribution can receive? I want to make sure that not too much effluent 
reaches the septic distribution box. 

Thanks 

Zacharia Y. Fisch P. E , Principal 
FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 
6339 Howard Lane 
Elkridge MD 21075 
Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 
Fax.(410)796-1562 
E-mail zfisch@fsheri.com 

'This email message is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any interception, review, 
retransmission, dissemination, copying or other use of, or taking of any action upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended 
recipient is prohibited by law and may subject them to criminal or civil liability. If you received this communication in error, please contact us immediately 
at (410) 567-5200, delete the communication from any computer or network system and destroy all copies of the message. Although this e-mail 
(including attachments) is believed to be free of any virus of other defect that might negatively affect any computer system into which it is received and 
opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free, and no responsibility is accepted by the sender for any loss or damage 
arising in any way in the event that such a virus or defect exists. 

From: Oswald, Hank [mallto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Tuesday, February 09,20162:09 PM 

To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 

Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Zach 


I checked with Jeff on this. The pump unit configuration must be presented on the plan as well as in the profile. The 

pump unit must be capable of handling 24 hour of emergency storage. The pump make and model along with the pump 

curve etc. should also be included. 


Thanks, 
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Hank 

From: Zach Fisch [mailto:zfisch@FSHERI.COM] 

Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2016 12:56 PM 

To: Oswald, Hank . 

Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Hank 

This BAT system is discharging by gravity into the pump chamber who is not part of the BAT system . Normally in a case 

like this we didn't need to provide the pump info because it's not part of the BAT. 

So unless something changed I hope you can approve as submitted. 


Thanks 


Zacharia Y. Fisch P.E , Principal 

FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 

6339 Howard Lane 

Elkridge MD 21075 

Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 

Fax.(410)796-1562 

E-mail zfisch@fsheri.com 


From: 9swald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd .govl 

Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 20168:36 AM 

To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 

Subject: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Hi Zach: 


Please forward you the pump curve and head loss calculations for this pump/BAT plan. In addition, what is the run time 

and gpm for this system? 


Thanks 


Hank 


Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S. 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
410.313.2648 (Fax) 
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FSH ASSOCIATES - TRANSMITTAL OF MATERIALS 
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DEPT. I MEDIAl 
SETS 

SHEETS 
AGENCY OBJECT (ITEMS) 

Howard county health Department 
Bureau of Environmental health 
Well and Septic program 
8930 Stanford Blvd 
Columbia, MD 21045 

Mr. Hank Oswald. 

FOR YOUR INFORMATION ANDIOR USE 
AS PER YOUR REQUEST 

FOR YOUR REVIEW ANDIOR COMMENT 

FOR YOUR APPROVAL ANDIOR SIGNATURE 

WHEN DONE, PLEASE RETURN THIS TO FSH 

IKeVIsed plans retlectmg pump deSign. 

IMPORTANT 
REMARKS: 

DATE 

DATE: 


FSH JOB#: 


JOB NAME: 


. REGARDING: 


FROM: 


, 
, 
, 

I"lJUI"l. U I 6 

3383 

The woods at Triadelphia lot 3 

. BAT system design 
The woods at Triadelphia lot 3 
12504 Triadelphia road 

Zacharia Y. Fisch P.E. 

FOR YOUR PICK-UP FROM FSH 
HAND DELIVERED TO YOU I 

FAXED TO YOU 

EMAILED TO YOU 

MAILED TO YOU 
S~NT TO YOU OVERNIGHT I NEXT -DAY I 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 
... 

Prints 2 2 prints BAT system deSIgn. 

1 Pump design worksheet. 

""--"' --- .• --­
"I attest to receiving all the RECEIVING PERSON'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

materials listed above. I am Company I AgencyDate Received Signature Confinning Statement to Left. the intended recipient, or I 
will forward these materials 
to the intended recipient(s)." X 

i 

FSH Associates • 6339 Howard Lane • Elkridge, Maryland 21075 

Phone: 410-567-5200 • Fax: 410-796-1562 • Email: ZFisch@fsheri.com 
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Pump Selection for a Non-Pressurized System 
triadelphia woods 

Parameters 
70 

Discharge Assembly Size 2.00 inches 

Transport Length 115 feel 

Transport Pipe Class 40 
Transport Line Size 2.00 Inches 

Distributing Va Ml Mo dej None 

Max Elevation Lift 12 feet 60 
Design Row Rate 50 gpm 

Row Meter None inches 

'Add-on' Friclion Losses 0 feet 

calculations 50 
Transport Velocity 4.8 Ips 

fFrictional Head Losses !!:. 
% 

40
Loss through Discharge 5.0 feet 

Loss in Transport 4.6 feet ~ 
Loss through Valve 0.0 feet -ri 
Loss through Rowmeter 0.0 feet I 

% 
'Add-on' Ft1cUon Losses 0.0 feet .!l 

E 
Pipe Volumes ! 30 

~ 
Vol of Transport Line 20.0 gals 

i 
{l.

Size Pump For 

Design Aow Rate 50.0 gpm 20 
lOlal O)<namic Head 21.6 feet 

10 

30 40 50 60 70 
Net Dllcharge (gpm) 
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for PI5005 

70 


60 


50 


f 
!!:. 
x 
e 40 


'6 

II 
x 

u 
E 
! 

30 


J 
~ 

20 


10 


lr-pi5(~ 

t-,l- t-­
J-., ...... t ­

"t"­
t--­ I'­

"'­
t"­

"­ "', 
!\. 

t\ 
['\ 

"\ 

"\ 

" 1\ 
1\ 

1\ 

~"Xd ~rJ,.. 

I ti(Jto.,t\ . ~.~ 


10 20 30 40 50 60 70 

Net Discharge (gpm) 



Package Selection for an EasyPak System 
triadelphia woods 

Package 

Model: BEP50DD-CW 


Non.f'rassurized System 
 .iJ.ru<~11!: 1ht WiJy p.,,;
Demand Dose IwmJ Dt.",. l.r~!;> I"'" 
Cold WeatherwlKit 

Flows Tank Volumes 

lOla I l:¥1amlc Head 
Pump Flow Rate 

Design Flow Rate 

21.6 
50.0 
600 

feet 

gpm 
gpd 

Freeboard 

Reserve Volume 
Dose Volume 

356.2 gals 
399.6 gals 

100.0 gals 

Floats 

High Water (Y): 

Pump 01 (8): 

Pump Off (R): 

30 
25 
20 

Inches 
inches 
inches 

~~~~------.--r-' --------------------~~~ 

() 0 0 

C. T. Jamison Precast 1000 Gallon 

Freeboard I 355 Qais! 

Reserve I 400 gals) 

Dose 100 galsl 



\, 

The following technologies have successfully completed the field verification and designated as BAT Class I and are 
eligible to Bay Restoration Funds onsite sewage disposal system grant program: 

MDE Field 
PerformanceCertificationsModel Contact Information Analysis for Total 

Nitrogen 

Manufacturer 
Orenco Systems®, Inc. 

www.orenco.com/ 
Mean % Reduction of 

TN: 
76% 

Local Distributor 

Eastern Region ­ OtherAdvantex®­
Service Energy Mean Effluent 

RT 
Paul Hufschmidt - 302-734-7433 Concentration: 

Dh uffy@servi ceene rgy. com 
3rd Party 

14 mgjl 

Central, Southern, Western ­ Qi'ltil &8nilly,is 
Atlantic Solutions 

Bob Johnson- 1-877-214-9283 
bjQh OSQO@SeQti!:systeoos,oet 

Manufacturer 
Orenco Systems®, Inc. 
WWW.Qrenco.cooo/ 

Mean % Reduction of 
Local Distributor TN: 

71% 
Eastern Region ­ Other

Advantex®­
Service Energy Mean Effluent AX20 

Paul Hufschmidt - 302-734-7433 3rd Party Concentration: 
Dh uFfy@servi !:eene raY, cooo 17 mgjl 

Central, Southern, Western - Dilta &8n Qlysis 
AtlantiC Solutions 

Bob Johnson- 1-877-214-9283 
bjQb nso n@SeQti ~systems. n~t 

Manufacturer 
SeptiTech, Inc. 

www.septitech,CQoo 

Mean % Reduction ofLocal Distributors 
TN: 

67%.EJYEastern Region -
Gillespie & Sons Inc. SeptiTech® And Mean Effluent Jim Gillespie - (410) 778-0900 

Concentration:jimq@qillesDieandsQn CQOO 
20 mgjl~ 

Data &80illYSiSCentral Region ­
Maryland Concrete Septic Tank Inc. 


Trent Glace- (443) 491-3598 

tre ot@OO';!rYlilndCQocreteioc.cQOO 


Manufacturer 
Hydro-ActionjAK Industries Inc. 


www hydro-actiQn ,COOO 


Regional Distributor-
Blue Water EnVironmental, LLC 

Mean % Reduction ofMark O'Rourke - (2401 444-6401 
TN:Email: Mark@BWEnvironmentill.CQm 
66% 

Hydro-Action® ­ Local Distributors 
Mean Effluent ~AN Series Central-Eastern Region-

Concentration : Sample Excavating Co. Inc. 
20.3 mgjlMike Sample - (443) 807-8639 


Email: SaOODle415@yabQQ,CQOO 


Southern Region 
-Outback Porta-Jon, Inc. 


Steve Willson - (410) 257-1600 

Email : WiIlSQoQS@CQOOCilst oet 


mailto:Mark@BWEnvironmentill.CQm
mailto:ot@OO';!rYlilndCQocreteioc.cQOO
www.septitech,CQoo
WWW.Qrenco.cooo
http:www.orenco.com


Hoot® BNR 

Manufacturer 
Hoot Aerobic Systems, Inc. 

www.hootsystems com 

Local Distributor -
Mayer Bros . 

Nancy Mayer- (410) 796-1434 

Other 3rd 

Party 

Mean % Reduction of 
TN : 

64% 

Mean Effluent 
Concentration: 

21 mg/l 

oao~y@rn<lyen)r!~~<lst,l:Qrn Q<lta & 80alysis 

RetroFAST 

Manufacturer 
Bio-Microbics, Inc. 

httQ'Ll\'i\'i'll,biQmi~[Qbi~gQm 

ITi 

Mean % Reduction of 
TN: 

57% 

Mean Effluent 
Concentration: 

25 mg/l 

Local Distributors 

Eastern Region -
Gillespie & Sons, Inc. 

Jim Gillespie- (410) 778-0900 
jirng@gillespieandSQn.CQm Data & 8nalysis 

Central Region ­ Limited to households 
Maryland Concrete Septic Tank, Inc . of 1 to 4 occupants 

Trent Glace- (443) 491-3598 and 3 bedroom or less 
tren t@ mQryland~oo crs: tein >; .cQm 

Singulair TNT & 
Singulair Green 
(plastic tank) 

Manufacturer 
Norweco, Inc. 

\'iww.norweco.com 

Local Distributors 

Eastern Shore ­
Towers Concrete Products 

John Short- (443) 786-0594 
btowe[s62@gmajl cQrn 

Southern Region ­
Superior Tank 

Jeff Earnshaw- (301) 274-3772 
sUQerjortan k@olg ,com 

Western Region -
C.R. Semler 

Charlie Semler- (301) 824-2780 
c[sernler@crsernler.com 

Western Region ­
Garrett & Allegany Co. 

Pile's Concrete Products Co. Inc. 
Brett Zimmerman- (814) 445-6619 

Other 3rd Party 

And 

N.S.E2.1.5. 

Mean % Reduction of 
TN: 
55% 

Mean Effluent 
Concentration: 

27 mg/l 

Data & Anglysis 

b[ett zjrnrne [illan@hotmail corn 

Central Region ­
Back River Pre-Cast LLC 

Matt Geckle- (410) 833-3394 

AquaKlear 

Manufacturer 
AquaKlear Inc 

http ://www.gquaklegr .oet! 
Other 3rd Party 

And 
l'cISE.215. 

Mean % Reduction of 
TN: 
54% 

Mean Effluent 
Concentration: 

27.5 mg/l 

Local Distributor -
BayStar Precast Corp. 

Dave Care - 410-977-3453 
~<l reless 32@~Qrn~<lst, net 



Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2016 8:36 AM 
To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERl.COM> (zfisch@FSHERl.COM) 
Subject: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 

Hi Zach: 

Please forward you the pump curve and head loss calculations for this pump/BAT plan. In addition, what is the run time 
and gpm for this system? 

Thanks 

Hank 

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S. 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
410.313.2648 (Fax) 

1 



Pump Selection for a Non-Pressurized System 
triadelphia woods 

Parameters 
70 

Discharge Assembly Sim 2.00 inches 
Transport Length 115 feet 
Transport Pipe Class 40 
Transport Line Siza 2.00 InChes 

DistJ1buting Va hie Mo d" None 
Max Elevation Wit 12 feel 60 
Design Row Rate 50 gpm 
Row Meter None Inches 

'Add-on' fliction Losses 0 feet 

calculations 50 
Transport Velocity 4.8 Ips 

iFlfctlonal Head Losses ~ 
:J:Losslhrough Discharge 5.0 leet 

40Loas In Transport 4.6 feet ~ 
Loss through Valve 0.0 feet -0 
Loss through Rowmeler 0.0 feet 

:J: 
I 

'Add-on' FI1dlon Losses 0.0 feet .2 
E 

Pipe Volumes I! 30 
~ 

Vol of lhInsport Line 20.0 gals 

~ Size Pump For 

Design Flow Rate 50.0 gpm 20 
lOtal O)t1amlc Head 21.6 feet 

10 

30 40 50 60 70 
Net Dlacharge (gpm) 

Legend 

System CUIY9:-

PumpCUM!:_ 

Pump Optimal Rang_ 

Curve Intersadion:O 

Design PoinO 
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PumpData 

P15005 High Head Effluent Pump 
SOGPM 
1/2HP, 115 10 
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Pump Curve 
for PI5005 

70 
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I 
x: e 40 

'Ii:
x: 
C) 

E 
! 

30~ 
j 
~ 

20 

10 

30 40 50 60 

P15005 

r-. t-- t-
r-. t-- 1-. 

r--" 

10 20 

r-- I'--
I'--

l"-
I'. 

r-... 
~ 

1'\ 

" 
'I 

\ 
1\ 

[\ 

Net Discharge (gpm) 

O..nco Systems­
Ii :c..-orporarea 

(J"rP/~''t tI;;t Il'ltj d,.• 
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Package Selection for an EasyPak System 
triadelphia woods 

Package Ot-enco Systemll· 
Incorporated Model : BEP50DD-CW 


Non-Pressunzed System 
 CMlI;9ng P;" W;q /h.:­
Demand Dose \ViJnd. Det$ .IT~~to.Dt:4i' 
Cold Weather wIKlt 

Flowe Tank Volumes 

lOtal Dynamic Head 

Pump Row Rate 
Design Row Rate 

21.6 feet 

50.0 gpm 
600 gpd 

Freeboard 
Reserve Vofume 
Dose Volume 

366.2 gals 
399.6 gals 
100.0 gals 

Floate 

High Water (Y): 
Pump Q, (8): 
Pump Off (R~ 

30 
26 
20 

Inches 
Indles 
inches 

o 0 0 

freeboard I 3ei5 gaial 

Reserve I 400 gals I 

Dose 100 gelsl 

C. T. Jamison Precast 1000 Gallon 



Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2016 2:09 PM 
To: 'Zach Fisch' 
Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 

Zach 


I checked with Jeff on this. The pump unit configuration must be presented on the plan as well as in the profile. The 

pump unit must be capable of handling 24 hour of emergency storage. The pump make and model along with the pump 

curve etc. should also be included. 


Thanks, 


Hank 


From: Zach Fisch [mailto:zfisch@FSHERI.COMl 

Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2016 12:56 PM 

To: Oswald, Hank 

Subject: RE: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Hank 

This BAT system is discharging by gravity into the pump chamber who is not part of the BAT system. Normally in a case 

like this we didn't need to provide the pump info because it's not part of the BAT. 

50 unless something changed I hope you can approve as submitted. 


Thanks 


Zacharia Y. Fisch P. E , Principal 

FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 

6339 Howard Lane 

Elkridge MD 21075 

Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 

Fax.(410)796-1562 

E-mail zfisch@fsheri.com 


From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 20168:36 AM 

To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@F5HERI.COM> 

Subject: BAT Plan_12504 Triadelphia Road 


Hi Zach: 


Please forward you the pump curve and head loss calculat ions for this pump/BAT plan. In addition, what is the run time 

and gpm for this system? 


Thanks 


Hank 


1 
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FSH ASSOCIATES - TRANSMITTAL OF MATERIALS 

DATE: 

FSH JOB#: 

JOB NAME: 

REGARDING: 

FROM: 

"

lI:llS/:lU 16 
Howard county health Department 

3383Bureau of Environmental health 

Well and Septic program 
 The woods at Triadelphia Jot 3 
8930 Stanford Blvd TO: BAT system design 
Columbia, MD 21045 The woods at Triadelphia lot 3 

12504 Triadelphia road ~ 

Zacharia Y. Fisch P.E. r,!t,••~l".l.IHI Mr. Jeff Williams, program supervisor 

. 
AS PER YOUR REQUEST 

FOR YOUR PICK-UP FROM FSH FOR YOUR INFORMATION AND/OR USE 
HAND DELIVERED TO YOU 

FAXED TO YOU 


FOR YOUR APPROVAL ANDIOR SIGNATURE 


FOR YOUR REVIEW ANDIOR COMMENT 

EMAILED TO YOU 

MAILED TO YOU 
SENT TO YOU OVERNIGHT I NEXT-DAY 

WHEN DONE, PLEASE RETURN THIS TO FSH 

IMPORTANT 

REMARKS: 


DEPT. I MEDIAl SHEETSSETS ITEM DESCRIPTIONDATEAGENCY OBJECT (ITEMS) 
Prints 2 2 prmts BAT system design. 

....-'~-"-..: . . ...... . 

"/attest to receiving all the RECEI V ING PERSON 'S AC K NOWLEDGEMENT
materials listed above. I am Date Received Company I AgencySignature Confinnlng Statement to Leftthe intended recipient, or I 

will forward these materials 

to the intended ~;p;ent(s). " 
X 

FSH Associates • 6339 Howard Lane • Elkridge, Maryland 21075 

Phone: 410-567-5200 • Fax: 410-796-1562 • Email: ZFisch@fsheri.com 


I 

mailto:ZFisch@fsheri.com


Williams, Jeffrey 

From: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 12, 2016 3:06 PM 
To: Williams, Jeffrey 
Subject: The woods at Triadelphia lot 3. 

Hi Jeff 
WE are designing the BAT system for II The woods at Triadelphia lot 3" could you please send me the trench design 
parameters for this lot. 

Thank you 

Zacharia Y. Fisch P.E , Principal 

FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 


. 6339 Howard Lane 
Elkridge MD 21075 
Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 
Fax.(41 0)796-1562 
E-mail zfisch@fsheri.com 

1 
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-----

RECEIPT DATE: 12/19/12 P 544475-B 

INSTALLATION APERMITAPPROVAL DATE: 

ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 


HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 


BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 


PROPERTY OWNER: Greenfield Homes Inc. 

OWNER'S 
ADDRESS: 6656 Luster Drive, Highland MD 20777 PHONE: 443-535-0418 

ADDRESS: 12504 Triadelphia Road TAX ACC'T #: 03-352269 ------------- ­
SUBDIVISION: The Woods at Triadelphia LOT: -'3=---_______ 

SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY (GALLONS): _T_B_D___ 

PUMP CHAMBER CAPACITY (GALLONS): _T_B_D___ 

NUMBER OF BEDROOMS: TBD APPLICATION RATE: TBD ------------ ­
SQUARE FOOTAGE OF HOUSE: _T_B_D___ 

LINEAR FEET OF TRENCH REQUIRED: _T_B_D___ 

TRENCHES: TO BE DETERMINED ON APPROVED SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN 

LOCATION: TO BE DETERMINED ON APPROVED SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN 

NOTES: 

A SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN PROVIDING SYSTEM DETAILS IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO HEALTH 
APPROVAL OF BUILDING PERMIT, PLOT PLAN, AND WALL CHECK. AN APPROVED WALL CHECK 
IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION. THE OSDS PERMITTED HEREIN IS NOT 
SUBJECT TO REVISIONS TO COMAR 26.04.02 EFFECTIVE 11112013 ON THE CONDITION THAT FINAL 
HEALTH APPROVAL OF THE INSTALLATION IS GRANTED PRIOR TO PERMIT EXPIRATION. 

ISSUED BY: JEFF WILLIAMS ISSUE DATE: 12/19/12 EXPIRATION DATE: 12/19/13 

NOTE: CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY INSTALLATION 
NOTE: WATERTIGHT SEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED 
NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTMEM SHALL BE 100 FEET FROM ANY WATER WELL 
NOTE: MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS 
NOTE: AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONANTS OF THE SYSTEM 

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL OR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS 

RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM. 


PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROV AL ON THIS PERMIT. 

CALL 410-313-1771 FOR INSPECTION OF SEPTIC SYSTEM. 


12/512012 JW 



Collins, Sarah 

From: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERLCOM> 
Sent: Thursday, February 02, 2017 11:32 AM 
To: Collins, Sarah 
Subject: RE: 12504 Triadelphia Road septic install 

Sarah 
Seems that adding a check valve will increase the head losses by about 3 feet. It seems to still keep the system 
functioning in range. 

As far as I know HOPE and PVC pipes are compatible 

Zacharia Y Fisch P.E , Principal 
FSH ASSOCIATES LLC 
6339 Howard Lane 
Elkridge MD 21075 
Tel. (410)567-5200 EXT.230 
Fax.(410)796-1562 
E-mail zfisch@fsheri.com 

'This email message is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any interception, review, 
retransmission, dissemination, copying or other use of, or taking of any action upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended 
recipient is prohibited by law and may subject them to criminal or civil liability. If you received this communication in error, please contact us immediately 
at (410) 567-5200, delete the communication from any computer or network system and destroy all copies of the message. Although this e-mail 
(including attachments) is believed to be free of any virus ofother defect that might negatively affect any computer system into which it is received and 
opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free, and no responsibility is accepted by the sender for any loss or damage 
arising in any way in the event that such a virus or defect exists. 

From: Collins, Sarah [mailto:SCollins@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Thursday, February 02,2017 10:23 AM 

To: Zach Fisch <zfisch@FSHERI.COM> 

Subject: 12504 Triadelphia Road septic install 


Hi Zach, 


We're doing the septic install with Paul Dymond at 12504 Triadelphia Road. Paul would like to install a check valve in the 

line coming out of the pump tank. Would you be able to confirm that the pump will be adequate with the increased 

friction loss of a check valve? 


The 2" pressure line he installed is HOPE, 250psi SDR 9 line. I'm used to seeing 2" PVC for force mains with couplings and 

bends and didn't know if this changed the friction loss at all. 


Thanks, 

Sarah 


Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S. 

Environmental Health Specialist 

Howard County Health Department 
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